

12.12.2024.

30.

Ct. No.237

CRR 2934 of 2019

Sanjay Gayen & Anr.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal

Bd.

Petitioners are not represented.

I have reason to believe that petitioners are no longer interested to proceed with the present application.

Let CRR 2934 of 2019 be dismissed for default.
Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)